

DOWNTOWN DETROIT BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT ZONE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

One Campus Martius • Suite 380 • Detroit, MI 48226

PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING ON FY 2023-2024 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT

The Board of Directors of the Downtown Detroit Business Improvement Zone will hold a regular meeting on the following date, at the following time, and at the following location. During the regular meeting a Public Hearing will be held for the purpose of discussing adoption of the budget for the Zone for its 2023-2024 fiscal year.

Date

Tuesday, June 13, 2023

Time 9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

Location

BIZ Downtown Satellite Office 1420 Broadway Street Suite 101 Detroit, MI 48226

The meeting is open to the public and this notice is provided under the Open Meetings Act, 1976 PA 267, as amended, MCL 15.261 to 15.275.

Individuals needing special accommodations or assistance to participate, attend or address the Board of Directors should contact the Downtown Detroit Partnership at (313) 566-8250 or biz@downtowndetroit.org before the meeting to assure compliance with Subtitle A of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Public Law 101-336, as amended, 42 USC 12131 to 12134.

A copy of the proposed minutes of the meeting will be available for public inspection at the principal office of the Downtown Detroit Business Improvement Zone and at https://downtowndetroit.org/biz/ within eight (8) business days. A copy of the approved minutes of the meeting, including any corrections, will be available for public inspection at the principal office of the Business Improvement Zone and at https://downtowndetroit.org/biz/ within eight (8) business days. A copy of the approved minutes of the meeting, including any corrections, will be available for public inspection at the principal office of the Business Improvement Zone and at https://downtowndetroit.org/biz/ within eight (8) business days after approved minutes of the Business Improvement Zone and at https://downtowndetroit.org/biz/ within five (5) business days after approval by the Board of Directors.